Bus Route Numbers

7 1 Stockland Shellharbour to Kiama via
Dunmore, Minnamurra, Kiama Downs &
Bombo. Service operates Monday—Saturday.

76 Shellharbour to Albion Park via Flinders &
Warilla.
Service operates 7 days.

77 Stockland Shellharbour to Albion Park via
Oak Flats & Albion Park Rail.
Service operates Monday—Saturday.

Additional Services

131500.com.au There are additional services
Transpor t Info operating in this area.
Please call 131500 or visit
Transport Info for details.

This service is operated by

= = = 13-23 Investigator Drive
L/ I' [RS Unanderra NSW 2526
Ph: 4271 1322

www.premierillawarra.com.au
ABN: 27 080 438 562

Premier lllawarra Timetable 71/76/77 | Version 6 | 11 October 2010

Albion Park
et & Kiama
71 District

Buses Serving
76 Albion Park
17

Look for bus

numbers

Oak Flats
WETIE
Flinders
Shellharbour
Minnamurra
Kiama

See back cover for
detailed route descriptions

Price 50c

Effective from 11 October 2010

Region 10

Your Outer Metropolitan
Region 10 operator

(IR LTSRS

ILLAWARRA



ﬁ ;‘“.le Shellharbour to Kiama [FIRS AL LT ARS
via Dunmore, Minnamurra, Kiama Downs & Bombo ILCAWARRA
Monday to Friday &) & & &G &

maP Route n|ln|n|n|n|nn|nn|n

am am am pm pm pm pm pm
@ Shellharbour (Stockland) ... 9.1010.40 1210 1.40 240 4.25 5.30
(@ Dunmore (Princes Hwy & Riverside Dr) ... 9.20 10.50 12.20 1.50 2.50 4.35 5.40
(® Kiama Downs (Barton Dr & McBrien Dr) 8.26 9.26 10.56 12.26 156 2.56 4.41 5.46
(® Minnamurra (Public School) 8.34 9.34 11.04 12.34 2.04 3.04 4.49 554
(@ Kiama Downs (North Kiama Dr & Riverside Dr) 8.43 9.43 11.13 1243 2.13 3.13 4.58 6.02
(@ Kiama Leisure Centre 8.50 9.50 11.20 1250 2.20 3.20 5.05 6.08
(® Kiama Hospital (Bonaira St) 8.56 9.56 11.26 12.56 2.26 3.26 5.11 6.13

Saturday & &G &

"eP Route 7|71 | 71| 7

am am pm pm
@ Shellharbour (Stockland) ... 10.10 1.10 3.10
(® Dunmore (Princes Hwy & Riverside Dr) ... 10.20 1.20 3.20
(® Kiama Downs (Barton Dr & McBrien Dr) 8.24 10.26 1.26 3.26
® Minnamurra (Public School) 8.32 10.34 1.34 3.34
(@ Kiama Downs (North Kiama Dr & Riverside Dr) 8.41 10.43 1.43 3.43
(@ Kiama Leisure Centre 8.48 10.50 1.50 3.50
(® Kiama Hospital (Bonaira St) 8.54 10.56 1.56 3.56

Explanations

- — Bus does not operate past this timing point.
— This service is usually operated by a wheelchair accessible bus.

0 Route 71 does not operate on Sundays or Public Holidays.

2 |



Q v é Kiama to Shellharbour (IR A LIRS
via Bombo, Kiama Downs, Minnamurra & Dunmore ILLAWARRA
Monday to Friday & (& & & (8
M’ Route M7 (71|71 |71 |71 |71 |71 (71
am am am am pm pm pm pm pm
(@® Kiama Hospital (Bonaira St) 6.55 9.00 10.00 11.30 1.00 2.30 4.15 5.15 6.15
(@ Kiama Leisure Centre 7.01 9.07 10.07 11.37 1.07 2.37 422 522 6.22
(@ Kiama Downs (North Kiama Dr & Riverside Dr) 7.05 9.12 10.12 11.42 1.12 242 427 527 6.27
® Minnamurra (Public School) 7.13 9.20 10.20 11.50 1.20 2.50 4.35 5.35 6.35
(® Kiama Downs (Barton Dr & McBrien Dr) 721 9.28 10.28 11.58 1.28 2.58 4.43 5.43 6.43
( Dunmore (Princes Hwy & Riverside Dr) 7.28 9.35 10.35 12.05 1.35 3.05 4.50 5.50 6.50
@) Shellharbour (Stockland) 7.38 9.45 1045 12.15 145 3.15 5.00 6.00 7.00
Saturday & & EH G
"eP Route n|nn|n|n
am am pm pm
@® Kiama Hospital (Bonaira St) 9.00 11.00 2.00 4.00
(@ Kiama Leisure Centre 9.07 11.07 2.07 4.07
(@ Kiama Downs (North Kiama Dr & Riverside Dr) 9.12 11.12 2.12 4.12
(® Minnamurra (Public School) 9.20 11.20 2.20 4.20
(® Kiama Downs (Barton Dr & McBrien Dr) 9.28 11.28 2.28 4.28
(@ Dunmore (Princes Hwy & Riverside Dr) 9.35 11.35 2.35 4.35
() Shellharbour (Stockland) 9.45 1145 2.45 445

Looking to move your group
around town, on a tour
or for a long distance trip?

Our range of buses and coaches are available every day of the year
and are seat belt, toilet and video equipped with air conditioning!

So no matter what the occasion, our fleet is available to transport
you in comfort, safety and style!

Call 4271 1322 and speak to our experienced charter staff.

low floor

buses now

ILLAWARRA
Amhje the way you travel 'fodm/

in service

9 For route map see pages 4 & 5.



Bus Route Map

Legend |
Nijong ;
Bay Whyjuck
== Bus Route A -
~— Railway Line Q Mt E
N Warrigal
£ Bus Route Number
B Educational Institution S Shellharbour | 71|
4 Stockland (77 ]
Q Shopplng Centre Moureendah
. Hennegar Bay
(¥§ Hospital %, B
°8 ~ Balarang
Oak Flats %, 2
lllawarra S i St CES
Regional — 6@(\4- g‘;’;a Deakin L, o 5
2 . X g
A ) Albion <SP, + o
& :
ai N) ;
:
Calderwood Allb/on ggrﬂk
Railway on, Stockland
¢
Tongarra Rd § Blackbutt
Oak Flats. linders 2
Railway Station % Barad
()
&Qo’ ‘;2@
2 Street Legend 71 §\\°°(
£ 1. EIm St )
% 2. Spotted Gum Rd
3. Jarrah Wy
Croom
Dur
Dunmore
B
V

Base Map: UBD DG08/01



Lake

NLLAWARRA
llawarra -
H Beach
| Tom Thumb Entrance
|
Queet

Warilla
Grove

Minnamurra
Railway Station/\

Warilla Beach

Minnamurra
® Warilla
B s
=F
harbour %’_
spital %
ack o
Jhts (S |
Barrack
Point
lackbutt

Shellharbour Beach

Wollongong St

Shellharbour South Beach
Shellharbour
Golf Course

Kendalls Beach
Onaijrg gt

Hospital

imore




Shellharbour to Albion Park IR L L] EKS

via Flinders, Warilla, Oak Flats & Albion Park Rail ILLAWARRA

Monday to Friday & & & & & &S G

Route

am am am am am am am am am am am pm

@ Shellharbour Village (Wollongong St) 5.27 e 147 ... 8.47 9.06 ... 10.06 ... 11.06

Q Flinders (Jindabyne Rd & Munmorah Cct)  5.32 ... 7.54 ... 854 9.13 ... 10.13 ... 11.13

@ Warilla Junction 5.42 ... 8.04 ... 9.04 9.23 ... 10.23 ... 11.23

(O Lake lllawarra (King St & Queen St) .... 8.08 ... 9.08 9.27 ... 10.27 ... 1127
() Shellharbour (Stockland) ... 715 747 814 824 914 9.33 10.08 10.33 11.08 11.33 12.08
( Oak Flats (The Boulevarde & Deakin St) ... 8.31 ... 10.16 ... 11.16 ... 12.16
@ Oak Flats (Railway Station) ... 720 7.53C820 836 9.20 9.39 10.21 10.39 11.21 11.39 12.21
@® Albion Park Rail (Railway Station) ... 8.43 ... 10.28 ... 11.28 ... 12.28
@© Albion Park Rail (Ash Ave & Oak St) ... 7.27 8.00 8.29 ... 9.28 9.46 ... 10.46 ... 11.46
( Albion Park (Post Office) ... 731 8.04 833 850 9.33 9.50 10.35 10.50 11.35 11.50 12.35
@® Albion Park (Sophia St & Church St) ... 7.35 8.08 837 854 937 9.54 10.39 10.54 11.39 11.54 12.39
(@ Albion Park (Ashburton Dr & Terry St) ... 742 8.16 8.44 9.01 9.44 10.01 10.46 11.01 11.46 12.01 12.46
(@ Albion Park (Post Office) ... 750 824 852 9.09 9.52 10.09 10.54 11.09 11.54 12.09 12.54

Monday to Friday (cont...)
¢ Route

@ Shellharbour Village (Wollongong St) 12.06 ... 1.06 ... 2.06 ... 3.06 ... 4.06 ... 5.06

@ Flinders (Jindabyne Rd & Munmorah Cct) 12.13 . 113 . 213 ... 3.18 .. 413 ... 513

@ Warilla Junction 12.23 ... 1.28 .. 2.23 ... 3.23 ... 4.28 ... 5.28

(O Lake lllawarra (King St & Queen St) 12.27 . 127 e 2.27 e 3.27 .. 427 ... 5.27
@ Shellharbour (Stockland) 12.33 1.08 1.33 2.08 2.33 3.08 3.33 4.08 4.33 5.08 533 6.00
(® Oak Flats (The Boulevarde & Deakin St) ... 1.16 ... 2.16 .. 3.16 ... 4.16 ... 5.16
@ Oak Flats (Railway Station) 1239 121 139 221 239 C321 339 421 439 521 539 6.06
@ Albion Park Rail (Railway Station) ... 1.28 ... 2.28 .. 3.28 ... 4.28 ... 5.28
@® Albion Park Rail (Ash Ave & Oak St) 12.46 ... 1.46 .. 2.46 ... 3.46 .. 446 ... 546 6.13
( Albion Park (Post Office) 1250 135 150 235 250 335 350 435 450 5.35 550 6.17
@® Albion Park (Sophia St & Church St) 1254 139 154 239 254 339 354 439 454 539 554 6.21
@ Albion Park (Ashburton Dr & Terry St) 1.01 146 201 246 3.01 346 401 446 5.01 546 6.01 6.27
( Albion Park (Post Office) 1.09 154 2.09 254 3.09 354 409 454 509 554 6.09 6.34
Explanations

C - Bus operates via Corpus Christi Catholic High School on school days only.
T — Bus waits for connection from train.
- — Bus does not operate past this timing point.

The Sunday timetable operates on all Public Holidays except New Year’s Day;,
Good Friday, Christmas Day and Boxing Day. Please contact our office on
4271 1322 for information on these services.

° |



Q Houres Shellharbour to Albion Park FFIRI B FFTTERS
76,7 7 via Flinders, Warilla, Oak Flats & Albion Park Rail ILLAWARRA

Monday to Friday (cont...) & &S &
map Route 76 |77 |77 | 77 | 77
pm pm pm pm pm

@ Shellharbour Village (Wollongong St)

Q Flinders (Jindabyne Rd & Munmorah Cct)

® Warilla Junction

(O Lake lllawarra (King St & Queen St)
@) Shellharbour (Stockland) 6.42 ... ... 747 9.05
( Oak Flats (The Boulevarde & Deakin St) e e .. 754 912
@ Oak Flats (Railway Station) 6.47 T T 759 9.17
Q Albion Park Rail (Railway Station) .. 7.6 7.47 805 9.23
@® Albion Park Rail (Ash Ave & Oak St) 654 721 752 810 9.28
( Albion Park (Post Office) 658 725 7.56 8.14 9.32
@® Albion Park (Sophia St & Church St) 7.02 728 759 8.18 9.35
@ Albion Park (Ashburton Dr & Terry St) 708 734 805 824 941
@ Albion Park (Post Office) 715 740 811 832 9.47

Saturday

map
ref Houte

am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm

@ Shellharbour Village (Wollongong St) 609 ... 806 .. 906 1006 .. 11.06 1206 ... 1.06 2.06
© Flinders (Jindabyne Rd & Munmorah Cet) 6.4 ... 813 ... 9.13 10.13 ... 11.13 1213 ... 1.13 2.13
@ Warilla Junction 624 .. 823 ... 9231023 .. 1123 1223 .. 123 223
(@ Lake lllawarra (King St & Queen St) 6.28 .. 827 .. 927 1027 .. 1127 1227 .. 127 227
@ Shellharbour (Stockland) ... 7.48 8.33 9.08 9.33 10.33 10.48 11.33 12.33 1.08 1.33 2.33
O OakFlats (The Boulevarde & Deakin St)  6.38 ... ... 916 ... .. 1056 ... .. 1.
@ Oak Flats (Railway Station) 6.43 7.54 839 9.21 9.39 10.39 11.01 11.39 1239 121 1.39 2.39
@ Albion Park Rail (Railway Station) ... 9.28 ... 11.08 ... 1.28
@® Albion Park Rail (Ash Ave & Oak St) ... 801 846 ... 946 1046 ... 11.46 1246 ... 1.46 2.46
(@ Albion Park (Post Office) ... 805 850 9.35 9.50 10.50 11.15 11.50 12,50 1.35 1.50 2.50
@® Albion Park (Sophia St & Church St) ... 809 854 939 954 1054 11.19 11.54 1254 1.39 154 254
(@ Albion Park (Ashburton Dr & Terry St) ... 816 9.01 9.46 10.01 11.01 11.26 12.01 1.01 1.46 2.01 3.01
(@ Albion Park (Post Office) ... 824 9.09 9.45 10.09 11.09 11.34 12.09 1.09 154 2.09 3.09

For additional services between Shellharbour, Flinders and Warilla to
Stockland Shellharbour and Oak Flats, refer to separate Route 51, 53 timetable.

0 For route map see pages 4 & 5.

0 See over for continued weekend and Public Holiday timetables.



= 7R°“‘es Shellharbour to Albion Park (RS L LT RS

6177 via Flinders, Warilla, Oak Flats & Albion Park Rail ILLAWARRA
Saturday (cont...) & & & E E &[G
e Route 77|76 |76 |77 | 76 | 76 | 76
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
@ Shellharbour Village (Wollongong St) ... 306 406 .. 506
QO Flinders (Jindabyne Rd & Munmorah Cct) ... 313 413 .. 513
® Warilla Junction ... 323 423 ... 5.23
(O Lake lllawarra (King St & Queen St) ... 3.27 427 ... 527
@) Shellharbour (Stockland) 248 333 433 4.48 533 6.56 7.56
(O OakFlats (The Boulevarde & Deakin St) 256 ... ... 456 ... .. ..
@ Oak Flats (Railway Station) 3.01 339 439 501 539 7.01 8.01
Q Albion Park Rail (Railway Station) 308 .. .. 508 .. .. ..
@® Albion Park Rail (Ash Ave & Oak St) ... 3.46 446 ... 546 7.07 8.07
@ Albion Park (Post Office) 315 350 450 515 550 7.11 8.11
@® Albion Park (Sophia St & Church St) 3.19 354 454 519 554 715 8.15
@ Albion Park (Ashburton Dr & Terry St) 326 401 501 526 6.00 721 8.21
@ Albion Park (Post Office) 334 409 509 534 607 7.28 8.28

Sundays & Public Holidays

@ Shellharbour Village (Wollongong St) ... 924 1124 1224 124 224 424 6.24
Q@ Flinders (Jindabyne Rd & Munmorah Cct) .... 9.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 4.30 6.30
@ Warilla Junction ... 9.40 11.40 1240 1.40 240 4.40 6.40
( Lake lllawarra (King St & Queen St) .. 944 11.44 1244 144 244 444 6.44
() Shellharbour (Stockland) 752 9.50 1150 1250 150 250 4.50 6.50
O Oak Flats (The Boulevarde & Deakin St)
@ Oak Flats (Railway Station) 757 9.56 11.56 1256 156 256 4.56 6.56
@ Albion Park Rail (Railway Station)
@© Albion Park Rail (Ash Ave & Oak St) 8.03 10.03 12.03 1.08 2.03 3.03 5.03 7.03
(@ Albion Park (Post Office) 8.07 10.07 12.07 1.07 2.07 3.07 5.07 7.07
@® Albion Park (Sophia St & Church St) 8.11 10.11 12.11 A1 2141 311 511 7.1
(@ Albion Park (Ashburton Dr & Terry St) 8.18 10.18 12.18 1.18 2.18 3.18 5.18 7.17
( Albion Park (Post Office) 8.26 10.26 12.26 1.26 226 3.26 526 7.24
Explanations

C - Bus operates via Corpus Christi Catholic High School on school days only.
P - Bus commences from Albion Park Public School 3 minutes earlier.

- — Bus does not operate past this timing point.

— This service is usually operated by a wheelchair accessible bus.

0 Route 77 does not operate on Sundays or Public Holidays.

For additional services between Shellharbour, Flinders and Warilla to
Stockland Shellharbour and Oak Flats, refer to separate Route 51, 53 timetable.

° |



X

Albion Park to Shellharbour RA-ITTII= iR

via Albion Park Rail, Oak Flats, Warilla & Flinders ILLAWARRA

Monday to Friday

Route

am am am am am am am am am am am am

(@ Albion Park (Post Office) P P P P 7.31 P 804 833 850 9.33 9.50 10.35
(@® Albion Park (Sophia St & Church St) 541 6.05 6.36 7.06 735 7,50 8.08 837 854 9.37 9.54 10.39
@ Albion Park (Ashburton Dr & Terry St) 547 6.11 643 7.13 742 757 816 844 9.01 9.44 10.01 10.46
(@ Albion Park (Post Office) 553 6.17 650 721 750 8.05 824 852 9.09 9.52 10.09 10.54
@© Albion Park Rail (Ash Ave & Oak St) 558 6.22 6.55 7.26 ... 810 8.29 .. 914 ... 10.14
@ Albion Park Rail (Railway Station) 6.03 6.27 .. 1.57 ... 8.59 ... 9.59 ... 11.01
@ Oak Flats (Railway Station) ... 7.03 735 8.04C820 8.39 9.06 9.24 10.06 10.24 11.08
( Oak Flats (The Boulevarde & Deakin St) ... 8.09 e 9.1 ... 10.11 ... 1113
) Shellharbour (Stockland) ... 7.08 740 8.17 828 845 9.19 9.30 10.19 10.30 11.21
(O Lake lllawarra (King St & Queen St) ... 8.36 ... 9.38 ... 10.38
® Warilla Junction ... 840 .. . 9.42 ... 10.42

Q@ Flinders (Jindabyne Rd & Munmorah Cct) ... 8.50 e 9.52 ... 10.52

@ Shellharbour Village (Wollongong St) ... 8.57 ... 9.59 ... 10.59

Monday to Friday (cont...)

Route

am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

(@ Albion Park (Post Office) 10.50 11.35 11.50 12.35 1250 135 150 235 250 335 350 4.35
(@® Albion Park (Sophia St & Church St) 10.54 11.39 11.54 12.39 1254 139 154 239 254 339 354 4.39
@ Albion Park (Ashburton Dr & Terry St) 11.01 11.46 12.01 1246 1.01 1.46 2.01 246 3.01 3.46 4.01 4.46
(@ Albion Park (Post Office) 11.09 11.54 12.09 1254 1.09 154 2.09 254 3.09 354 4.09 454
@® Albion Park Rail (Ash Ave & Oak St) 11.14 .. 12,14 . 114 e 2,14 e 314 . 414
@ Albion Park Rail (Railway Station) ... 12.01 ... 1.01 ... 2.01 ... 3.01 ... 4.01 ... 5.01
@ Oak Flats (Railway Station) 11.24 12.08 1224 1.08 124 2.08 224 3.08 324 4.08 424 5.08
(® Oak Flats (The Boulevarde & Deakin St) ... 1213 ... 113 ... 213 ... 313 ... 413 ... 513
() Shellharbour (Stockland) 11.30 1221 1230 121 130 221 230 321 330 421 430 5.21
(O Lake lllawarra (King St & Queen St) 11.38 ... 12.38 ... 1.38 ... 2.38 ... 3.38 ... 4.38
® Warilla Junction 11.42 . 1242 . 142 ... 242 e 342 . 442

Q Flinders (Jindabyne Rd & Munmorah Cct) 11.52 ... 12.52 ... 1.52 e 2.52 e 3.52 .. 4.52

@ _Shellharbour Village (Wollongong St) 11.59 ... 12.59 ... 1.59 ... 259 ... 3.59 ... 4.59

@ See over for continued weekday, weekend and Public Holiday timetables.

The Sunday timetable operates on all Public Holidays except New Year’s Day,
Good Friday, Christmas Day and Boxing Day. Please contact our office on
4271 1322 for information on these services.

9 For route map see pages 4 & 5.



Albion Park to Shellharbour IR L L] EKS

via Albion Park Rail, Oak Flats, Warilla & Flinders ILLAWARRA

Monday to Friday (cont...)

Route

(@ Albion Park (Post Office) 450 535 550 6.17 658 8.14
® Albion Park (Sophia St & Church St) 454 539 554 621 7.02 8.18
@ Albion Park (Ashburton Dr & Terry St) 5.01 546 6.01 6.27 7.08 8.24
@ Albion Park (Post Office) 509 554 6.09 6.34 7.15 8.32
@® Albion Park Rail (Ash Ave & Oak St) 5.14 ... 6.13 6.39 720 8.37
@ Albion Park Rail (Railway Station) ... 6.00 ... 17.25 8.42
@ Oak Flats (Railway Station) 524 6.06 6.22 6.48 7.31 848
(® Oak Flats (The Boulevarde & Deakin St) ... 6.11 ... 7.36 8.53
@ Shellharbour (Stockland) 530 6.18 6.28 6.54 7.43 9.00
(O Lake lllawarra (King St & Queen St) 538 6.26 ... e e .
® Warilla Junction 5.42 6.30

Q@ Flinders (Jindabyne Rd & Munmorah Cct) 5.52 6.40

@ Shellharbour Village (Wollongong St) 5.59 6.46

Saturday

¢ Route

am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm
@ Albion Park (Post Office) 8.05 850 9.35 9,50 1050 11.15 11.50 1250 1.35 150 250 3.15
(@® Albion Park (Sophia St & Church St) 8.09 854 9.39 9.54 10.54 11.19 11.54 1254 1.39 154 254 3.19
@ Albion Park (Ashburton Dr & Terry St) 8.16 9.01 9.46 10.01 11.01 11.26 12.01 1.01 1.46 2.01 3.01 3.26
( Albion Park (Post Office) 824 9.09 9.54 10.09 11.09 11.34 12.09 1.09 154 2.09 3.09 3.34
@® Albion Park Rail (Ash Ave & Oak St) 8.29 9.14 ... 10.14 1114 . 1214 114 ... 214 314
@ Albion Park Rail (Railway Station) ... 10.01 . 1141 e 2.01 v 3.4
@ Oak Flats (Railway Station) 8.39 9.24 10.08 10.24 11.24 11.48 1224 124 2.08 224 324 3.48
(® Oak Flats (The Boulevarde & Deakin St) .... 10.13 ... 11.53 . 213 ...  3.53
() Shellharbour (Stockland) 8.45 9.30 10.21 10.30 11.30 12.01 12.30 1.30 221 230 3.30 4.01
(O Lake lllawarra (King St & Queen St) ... 9.38 ... 10.38 11.38 ... 12.38 1.38 ... 2.38 3.38
@ Warilla Junction . 942 ... 1042 11.42 .. 1242 142 .. 242 342
Q@ Flinders (Jindabyne Rd & Munmorah Cct) .. 9.52 ... 10.52 11.52 ... 1252 1.52 ... 252 3.52
@ _Shellharbour Village (Wollongong St) ... 9.59 ... 10.59 11.59 ... 1259 1.59 ... 259 3.59
Explanations

- — Bus does not operate past this timing point.
— This service is usually operated by a wheelchair accessible bus.

The Sunday timetable operates on all Public Holidays except New Year’s Day;,
Good Friday, Christmas Day and Boxing Day. Please contact our office on
4271 1322 for information on these services.

10‘



== "% Albion Park to Shellharbour FIRLELLLLLEIRS

617 7 via Albion Park Rail, Oak Flats, Warilla & Flinders ILLAWARRA

Saturday (cont...) & & & & &G

M’ Route 76 | 76 | 77 | 76 | 76 | 76
pm pm pm pm pm pm

@ Albion Park (Post Office) 350 450 5.15 550 7.11 8.1
(@® Albion Park (Sophia St & Church St) 354 454 519 554 7.15 8.5
@ Albion Park (Ashburton Dr & Terry St) 401 501 526 6.00 721 8.21
(@ Albion Park (Post Office) 4.09 509 534 6.07 7.28 8.28
@® Albion Park Rail (Ash Ave & Oak St) 414 514 ... 6.12 7.32 8.32
@ Albion Park Rail (Railway Station) ... 541
@ Oak Flats (Railway Station) 424 524 548 6.21 740 840
(® Oak Flats (The Boulevarde & Deakin St) ... 5.53 ... 745 8.45
@) Shellharbour (Stockland) 430 530 6.01 6.26 7.52 852
(@ Lake lllawarra (King St & Queen St) 438 538 ... ...
@® Warilla Junction 4.42 542
Q@ Flinders (Jindabyne Rd & Munmorah Cct) 4.52 5.51
@ _Shellharbour Village (Wollongong St) 459 557

Sundays & Public Holidays
M’ Route
@ Albion Park (Post Office) 8.07 10.07 12.07 1.07 2.07 3.07 5.07 7.07
@® Albion Park (Sophia St & Church St) 8.11 10.11 1211 1141 211 3.11 511 7.11
@ Albion Park (Ashburton Dr & Terry St) 8.18 10.18 12.18 1.18 2.18 3.18 5.18 7.17
@ Albion Park (Post Office) 8.26 10.26 1226 1.26 226 3.26 526 7.24
@® Albion Park Rail (Ash Ave & Oak St) 8.31 10.31 12.31 131 231 331 531 7.29
@ Albion Park Rail (Railway Station)
@ OakFlats (Railway Station) 8.40 1040 1240 140 240 340 540 7.38
 Oak Flats (The Boulevarde & Deakin St)
() Shellharbour (Stockland) 8.46 10.46 12.46 1.46 246 346 5.46 7.43
(O Lake lllawarra (King St & Queen St) 8.54 10.54 1254 154 254 3.54 554
@ Warilla Junction 8.58 10.58 12.58 1.58 258 3.58 5.58
Q@ Flinders (Jindabyne Rd & Munmorah Cct) 9.08 11.08 1.08 2.08 3.08 4.08 6.08
@ Shellharbour Village (Wollongong St) 9.14 1114 1.14 214 314 414 6.14

For additional services between Shellharbour, Flinders and Warilla to
Stockland Shellharbour and Oak Flats, refer to separate Route 51, 53 timetable.

9 Route 77 does not operate on Sundays or Public Holidays.

9 For route map see pages 4 & 5.
11



How to use this timetable

1. Using the route map provided, find the two timing
points you are located between.

2. Locate these two timing points on the timetables.

3. Your bus is scheduled to arrive between the times
shown for these points. For example, if your bus stop is
situated between timing points €} and (@ on the map,
then the bus is scheduled to arrive between the time
listed for €) and the time listed for ) .

Late running buses

While every effort is made to run services on time,
occasionally, due to circumstances beyond our control,
our buses may run behind schedule. You can rest assured
that in these instances, every effort will be made to regain
timetabled running as soon as possible.

Wheelchair accessible buses

The services shown with a wheelchair symbol in this
timetable are scheduled to operate using one of our low
floor accessible buses. However, occasionally due to
operational requirements we cannot guarantee that the
service will operate using a wheelchair accessible bus.
Please call the office during business hours to confirm
your travel needs.

Large format timetables

Copies of large format timetables are available by visiting
the timetable section of our website.
www.premierillawarra.com.au

Additional information

To conserve paper and protect the environment we have
printed a limited number of copies of this timetable. If you
do not need this timetable, pass it on to friends or return it
for re-distribution. Thank you.

Premier lllawarra reserves the right to amend this timetable
without prior notice. To ensure that problems do not occur
due to amendments, please consult us if you have not
used our services for a while.

Inthe interests of our passengers, please refrain from smoking,
eating, drinking or playing loud music on our buses.

SIOINIC)

1 Bus

50 less cars

Gl gl oy gy ) Gimy o) Gl i) Gy
Gl gl Glmy gl Gimy o) i i) i) (i)
Gl gl Gl gy s Gimy ) Gimy i) Gl
Gl gl iy gy s Gimy o) iy i) Gl
Gl gl Gl gy ) Gimy o) Gl i) Gl

Reduce greenhouse
gas emissions by
catching

a bus or train

Fewer cars on the road
will lead to less traffic,
noise and congestion

on Wollongong’s roads.

TFIRIL LTI ETRS

ILLAWARRA

@ Transport Info



